and nearly 15% of profits. The segment currently serves GO on an exclusive basis, diversification to

revenue stream, operational synergies, and additional profitability.

Customers:

Sitara Petroleum Service Limited serves a diverse customer base that includes both institutional and retail

clients. The Company operates 61 fuel stations across Pakistan as of 1H FY 2026, catering directly to end

consumers with retail sales of High-Speed Diesel (HSD), Petrol (MS) and High Octane (HOBC). It also provides

logistics services to GO. Currently, the Company provides 100% of its fuel logistic services to GO. Additionally,

the Company serves transporters, industries, and agricultural businesses in Punjab and surrounding regions

through its efficient fuel distribution network through pumps and carriages. The combination of dealership

operations and fleet-based B2B services allows SPSL to maintain a stable and recurring customer base.

Group Structure:

Not Applicable

3.2. PATTERN OF SHAREHOLDING

Following is the pattern of shareholding of SPSL

Name Pre-IPO Shareholding Post-IPO Shareholding

 Shares Held

(No.)

Ownership

%

Shares Held

(No.)

Ownership

%

Sponsors & Directors

Muhammad Siddiqui Javed 209,404,970 14.96% 209,404,970 12.47%

Muhammad Usman Javed 209,404,970 14.96% 209,404,970 12.47%

Muhammad Hassan Javed 209,404,970 14.96% 209,404,970 12.47%

Muhammad Ali 209,405,020 14.96% 209,404,970 12.47%

Huzaifa Bilal 209,404,970 14.96% 209,404,970 12.47%

Hassan Bilal 209,404,970 14.96% 209,404,970 12.47%

Other Shareholders:

Other Shareholders  143,570,130 10.26% 143,570,130 8.55%

Pre-IPO   111,914,000 6.66%

IPO   168,000,000 10.00%

Total 1,400,000,000 100% 1,679,914,000 100%

 Other shareholders include directors and close friends and family members of sponsors. Directors have a total

holding of 130 shares. Names of Directors having holding in SPSL are Zaheer Baig, Rafat Sultana, Moeez Ur

Rehman Slehria, Muhammad Afzal Chaudhry and Zain Liaquat. Close friends and family members hold a total of

143,570,000 shares. Names of close friends and family members of sponsors are Saleem Akbar, Shaukat

Mehmood Ghuman, Muhammad Anus, Shoaib Rasool, Bismillah Khan, Ahmad Ali, Muhammad Hayat, Ahmad

Faraz, Muhammad Irshad, Ali Imran Hotiana and Naila Shaukat

Following are the details of sponsors of SPSL:

[…]

15 Muhamad Sohail Individual 1,000,000 14.85 14,850,000 0.9% 30/01/2026

16 Faisal Tahseen Individual 374,000 14.85 5,553,900 0.3% 30/01/2026

17 Zahid Rafique Individual 350,000 14.85 5,197,500 0.3% 30/01/2026

18 Tahseen Ali Khan Individual 260,000 14.85 3,861,000 0.2% 30/01/2026

19 Kashif Rafique Individual 250,000 14.85 3,712,500 0.2% 30/01/2026

20 Tahir Waheed Individual 200,000 14.85 2,970,000 0.2% 30/01/2026

21 Asma Tahir Individual 200,000 14.85 2,970,000 0.2% 30/01/2026

Total

111,914,000

1,661,922,900

The transfer of shares to the above-mentioned investors would be post PSX & SECP approval before

book-building. The Pre-IPO Purchaser undertakes and confirms that the Purchaser will not divest,

sell, assign, transfer and/or dispose of any of the Shares for a period of 30 (thirty) days from the date

of listing of the Issuer on the PSX. Since the Pre-IPO is contingent upon IPO, therefore in case, if for

any unforeseen reason, the IPO does not materialize, the Private Placement will also not be fulfilled.

Institutions

44%

Individuals

56%

Pre-IPO Investment - Category Wise

Institutions Individuals

Prospectus | Sitara Petroleum Service Limited

Page 65 of 239

3A (ii) PATTERN OF SHAREHOLDING

SPSL’s current pattern of shareholding is provided hereunder:

Name  Shares Held (No.) Ownership %

Sponsors:

Muhammad Siddique Javed 209,404,970 14.96%

Muhammad Usman Javed 209,404,970 14.96%

Muhammad Hassan Javed 209,404,970 14.96%

Muhammad Ali 209,405,020 14.96%

Huzaifa Bilal 209,404,970 14.96%

Hassan Bilal 209,404,970 14.96%

Directors and related family:

Zaheer Baig 60 0.00%

Moeez Ur Rehman Slehria 10 0.00%

Rafat Sultana 10 0.00%

Muhammad Afzal Chaudhary 10 0.00%

Zain Liaqat 40 0.00%

Other Shareholders:

Other Shareholders 143,570,000 10.26%

Total 1,400,000,000 100%

3A (iii) SPONSORS SHARES TO BE KEPT IN BLOCKED FORM

Shares held by Sponsors Pre Issue

Holding

Pre Issue

Shareholding

Post Issue

Holding

Post Issue

Shareholding

Muhammad Siddique Javed 209,404,970 14.96% 209,404,970 12.47%

Muhammad Siddique Javed 209,404,970 14.96% 209,404,970 12.47%

Muhammad Hassan Javed 209,404,970 14.96% 209,404,970 12.47%

Muhammad Ali 209,405,020 14.96% 209,405,020 12.47%

Huzaifa Bilal 209,404,970 14.96% 209,404,970 12.47%

Hassan Bilal 209,404,970 14.96% 209,404,970 12.47%

3A (iv) PRESENT ISSUE

The company intends to issue 279,914,000 Ordinary Shares with 109,914,000 (6.66%) in Pre-IPO and

168,000,000 in post-IPO (10.00%) representing 16.66% of total Post- IPO Paid-Up Capital having a Face Value of

PKR 1.0/- each. 109,914,000 shares will be offered in pre-IPO at a price of PKR 14.85 (10% premium to floor

price). The IPO Issue of 168,000,000 Ordinary Shares, seventy five percent (75%) of the issue i.e. 126,000,000

ordinary shares will be offered through the Book Building process at a Floor Price of PKR 13.50/- per share with

a price band of 40% above the floor price i.e. PKR 18.90/-. The bidders shall be allowed to place bids for seventy